


Recommendation

Fiscal Impact

Attachments

The basic facility needs of students such as proper lighting, functional roofs,
noise control and well maintained buildings, not only convey the message that
we value our students and teachers but 1y foster a sense of school pride and
community ownership which may improve attitudes towards learning. The
implementation of the Facilities Master Plan is our first step in that direction.

Approval by the B d of Education of Amendment No. 1, Independent Contractor
Agreement for Prc  ;sional Services betv n District and West Bay Builders/Digital
Design Communications/Eclipse -.ectric Joint Venture (JV), Navato, CA, for the
latter to prov  additional supervision of « nolition services, in conjunction with
The Center Project (formerly known as Foster Elementary School Central
Commissary Project), in an additional amount not to exceed $85,000.00,
increasing the Con ict not to exce amount from $770,708.00 to $855,708.00
and all other terms and conditions of ti Contract nain in full force and effect.

Measure J, Fund :

$242,440.00 - Origi  Agreement Amount

$528,268.00 - Cost increase for demolition services per Amendment No. 1
§770,708.00 - Revised Agreement Amount (File No. 15-2422)

$85,000.00 - Cost increase for supervision of demolition work per Amendment No. 2
$855,708.00 - New  rised Agreement Amount

e | -Constru on Contract inc 1ding scope of work
o C(Certificate of Insurance

































































































































